500,000 2 360,000 72.00%
599,800 1 429,800 71.66%
1,000,000 1 710,000 71.00%
1,009,999 1 719,999 71.29%
591,307,801 1 415,006,194 70.18%

599,261,371 421,089,764

The above allocation is generally based on the following principles:

(1) preference has been given to applications for topping-up odd-lot holdings to

whole-lot holdings; and

(2) subject to the availability of excess Rights shares after allocation under principle

(1) above, the excess Rights Shares have been allocated to Qualifying

Shareholders who have applied for excess application based on a pro-rata basis

to the excess Rights Shares applied by them, with board lots allocations to be

made on best effort’s basis.

The Directors consider that the allocation of the excess Rights Shares is on a fair and

reasonable basis.

— 4 —

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best knowledge of the Directors, the shareholding structure of the Company
immediately before and immediately after completion of the Rights Issue is as
follows:

Immediately before
completion of the Rights Issue

Immediately after
completion of the Rights Issue

No. of shares %
(approximately)

No. of shares %
(approximately)

Unity Investments Holdings
Limited (note) 85,000,000 5.60% 85,000,000* 2.80%

Radford Capital Investment
Limited and its associate
(note) 76,382,000 5.03% 76,382,000* 2.52%

Chuang Eugene Yue-chien
and his associates 44,532,800 2.93% 44,532,800# 1.47%

Public 1,312,016,498 86.44% 2,829,947,796 93.21%
Total 1,517,931,298 100% 3,035,862,596 100%

Note: Unity Investments Holdings Limited and Radford Capital Investment Limited are the

companies listed on the Stock Exchange.

* According to the latest Corporate Substantial Shareholder Notices filed by Unity Investments

Holdings Limited dated 16 August 2007 and Radford Capital Investment Limited dated 28

December 2007 pursuant to Section 336 of the Securities and Futures Ordinance, Unity

Investments Holdings Limited and Radford Capital Investment Limited held 85,000,000 Shares

and 76,382,000 Shares respectively. The change in the respective shareholdings of Unity

Investments Holdings Limited and Radford Capital Investment Limited in the Company can be